

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.171 OF 2007
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.116 OF 2007
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.304 OF 2007

Shri Father Andrew Rodrigues
& Another .. Appellants.

V/s.

Smt. Roshan N. Alloona &
Others .. Respondents.

Shri A.J.Almedia, for Appellants.
Shri S.G.Karandikar, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : JULY 14,2010.

P.C. :-

1. Heard Shri A.J.Almedia, learned counsel for the Appellants and Shri S.G.Karandikar, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

2. By an order dated 21-03-2007, this Court ordered that S.A.No.171 of 2007 be tagged and heard with S.A.No. 116 of 2007. S.A.No.116 of 2007 is already admitted on 21-03-2007. In view of this, list S.A.No.171 of 2007 for final hearing along with S.A. No.116 of 2007.

3. S.A.No.171 of 2007 shall be heard on the substantial questions of law already formulated in S.A.No. 116 of 2007 by orders dated 21-03-2007 and 21-01-2010.

(R.G.KETKAR,J.)