

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 171 OF 2007
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1898 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1906 OF 2026**

Father Andrew Rodrigues and Ors ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Roshan Nariman Alloona and Ors ... Respondents

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER:

1. By way of last chance, four weeks time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents and get the second appeal ready for final hearing, failing which the second appeal will be dismissed against the unserved respondents on the next date.
2. Stand over to 23rd June 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)